Oak Brook Park District Request for Proposal

License and Use of Central Park North Fields/Complex

The Oak Brook Park District is accepting proposals from organizations whose purpose is to provide high quality sports/recreational training and development, league play, and if applicable, tournament competition to license and use a portion of the real property known as Central Park North Fields, 1315 Kensington Road, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523 (the "Fields"). The Park District anticipates that the successful applicant will (i) make a capital contribution to the design and construction of a planned sports/recreation complex on the Fields; (ii) consult with the Park District on the program elements and design of the planned new sports/recreation complex; (iii) utilize the planned new sports/recreation complex once constructed and open for use, to deliver high quality sports/recreation instruction and coaching, league play and, if applicable, tournament play to and for Oak Brook area residents.

Information and proposal forms are available for pick-up by interested organizations at the Oak Brook Park District's Administrative Offices, located at the 1450 Forest Gate Road, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523, from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday - Friday, excluding holidays.

Each proposal must be placed in a sealed, opaque envelope clearly marked "<u>Sealed Proposal</u>: License and Use of Central Park North Fields/Complex" and addressed to the Oak Brook Park District, 1450 Forest Gate Road, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523 Attention: Laure Kosey. Proposals will be received until 11:30 a.m., Friday, May 31, 2019.

The Oak Brook Park District Board of Commissioners reserves the right to waive any technicalities or irregularities, to accept or reject any or all proposals, to accept only portions of a proposal and reject the remainder without disclosure for any reason. Failure to make such a disclosure will not result in accrual of any right, claim or cause of action by any Applicant against the Oak Brook Park District.

By order of the Oak Brook Park District Board of Park Commissioners, 1450 Fore Road, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523	est Gate
Published on	
Laure Kosey Executive Director	